Student Outcome Goal 3: Graduates meeting at least one state CCMR threshold
Current: 58 % | 2023:60% | 2024:65% | 2025:70% | 2026:75% |1 2027:80%

3.3 Percent of secondary students involved in extracurricular activities

Grades Extracurricular
Total Secondary Event
EXtra.Cl_"n(_:UIar 7-12 Athletics
Participation:
7-12 Band
304 students participating in
an extracurricular event 712 UIL Academics
368 total students 712 FFA
o 7-12 FCA
82.6%
7-12 Student Council

9-12 NHS

Involved

198

85

129

49

80

32

42

Secondary Extra-Gurricular Participation Report

Overall Progress

Enrolled

368

368

368

368

368

368

253

Percentage

53.8%
23.1%
35.1%
13.3%
21.7%
8.7%

16.6%



Middle School Extracurricular Participation

Only g of the 115 7th/8th grade EFMS students do not participate in some type of extracurricular activity. This
averages out to 92% student participation.

67 EFMS students participate in 2 or more extracurricular activities.

6th grade students are not included in this count as they are not eligible to participate in athletics and band
until 7th grade.

Athletics Band UIL FFA FCA Student Council Cheer

78 43 34 5 38 10 7



High School Extracurricular Participation

Only 55 of the 253 9th - 12th grade EFHS students do not participate in some type of extracurricular activity.
This averages out to 78% student participation.

117 EFHS students participate in 2 or more extracurricular activities.

Athletics Band UIL FFA FCA Student Council NHS Cheer
JV/ Varsity
120 42 95 44 42 22 42 21



Sport

Cross
Country

Volleyball

Football

Girls
Basketball

Boys
Basketball

Fall Sports Participation

7th

24

14

8th

10

17

10

12

JV

13

13

19

13

13

Varsity

14

12

26

12

13

Total

27

59

76

50

50



Spring Sports Participation

Sport 7th 8th JVv Varsity Total
Tennis 9 9
Powerlifting 21 21
Golf 12 12
Softball 10 11 21
Baseball 13 14 27
Girls Track 16 17 9 22 64

Boys Track 16 14 16 6 52



Junior High Sports Participation

Girls 19 20 39
Boys 19 20 39
Girls & Boys 38 (68%) 40 (68%) 78 (68%)

Enroliment 56 59 115



High School Sports Participation

Girls

Boys

Girls &
Boys

Enroliment

27

26

53 (72%)

74

10th
10

15

25 (45%)

95

11th
15

13

28 (44%)

63

12th

11

14 (23%)

61

Total

63

57

120

253



