

Secondary Extra-Curricular Participation Report

Student Outcome Goal 3: Graduates meeting at least one state CCMR threshold Current: 58 % I 2023:60% I 2024:65% I 2025:70% I 2026:75% I 2027:80%

Overall Progress

3.3 Percent of secondary students involved in extracurricular activities

(Establish Baseline)

Total Secondary Extracurricular Participation:

304 students participating in an extracurricular event

368 total students

82.6%

Grades	Extracurricular Event	Involved	Enrolled	Percentage
7-12	Athletics	198	368	53.8%
7-12	Band	85	368	23.1%
7-12	UIL Academics	129	368	35.1%
7-12	FFA	49	368	13.3%
7-12	FCA	80	368	21.7%
7-12	Student Council	32	368	8.7%
9-12	NHS	42	253	16.6%



Middle School Extracurricular Participation

Only <u>9</u> of the 115 7th/8th grade EFMS students do not participate in some type of extracurricular activity. This averages out to <u>92%</u> student participation.

67 EFMS students participate in 2 or more extracurricular activities.

6th grade students are not included in this count as they are not eligible to participate in athletics and band until 7th grade.

Athletics	Band	UIL	FFA	FCA	Student Council	Cheer
78	43	34	5	38	10	7



High School Extracurricular Participation

Only <u>55</u> of the <u>253</u> 9th - <u>12th</u> grade EFHS students do not participate in some type of extracurricular activity. This averages out to <u>78%</u> student participation.

117 EFHS students participate in 2 or more extracurricular activities.

Athletics	Band	UIL	FFA	FCA	Student Council	NHS	Cheer JV/ Varsity
120	42	95	44	42	22	42	21



Fall Sports Participation

Sport	7th	8th	JV	Varsity	Total
Cross Country			13	14	27
Volleyball	24	10	13	12	59
Football	14	17	19	26	76
Girls Basketball	15	10	13	12	50
Boys Basketball	12	12	13	13	50



Spring Sports Participation

Sport	7th	8th	JV	Varsity	Total
Tennis				9	9
Powerlifting				21	21
Golf				12	12
Softball			10	11	21
Baseball			13	14	27
Girls Track	16	17	9	22	64
Boys Track	16	14	16	6	52



Junior High Sports Participation

	7th	8th	Total	
Girls	19	20	39	
Boys	19	20	39	
Girls & Boys	38 (68%)	40 (68%)	78 (68%)	
Enrollment	56	59	115	



High School Sports Participation

	9th	10th	11th	12th	Total
Girls	27	10	15	11	63
Boys	26	15	13	3	57
Girls & Boys	53 (72%)	25 (45%)	28 (44%)	14 (23%)	120
Enrollment	74	55	63	61	253